

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023

=====

ALPESHKUMAR BALASHANKAR JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SANJAY UDHWANI ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for
the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR P. R. Nanavaty WITH MR VIRAJ B KHATANA(10416) for
the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27
,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,
44,45,46,47,48,49,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,60,
61,7,8,9

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 27/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION
(FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Meet D. Kakadia,
learned advocate Mr. P. R. Nanavaty with learned
advocate Mr. Viraj B. Khatana, learned Assistant
Government Pleader Mr. Sanjay Udhwani, learned

advocate Mr. D. G. Shukla and learned advocate Mr. Vaibhav A. Vyas appearing for the respective parties.

2. This civil application is for impleading the applicants as party respondents in the main matter i.e. Special Civil Application No. 4730 of 2023. As the civil application is not opposed by any of the learned counsels appearing for the respondent, the same is granted. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.

ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION

NO. 4730 of 2023

Upon amending the cause title, issue **NOTICE to the newly added respondents returnable forthwith**. Learned advocate Mr. Meet Kakadia waives the service of notice on behalf of newly added respondents. Stand over to **11.4.2025**.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI, J)