

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5077 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 2 of 2025**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 3 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4731 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4741 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4741 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 5 of 2024**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4741 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4867 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4888 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5233 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5234 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5235 of 2023**  
**With**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5236 of 2023**  
**With**

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5245 of 2023  
 With  
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5254 of 2023  
 With  
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5391 of 2023  
 With  
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5394 of 2023  
 With  
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5831 of 2023  
 With  
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024  
 In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5831 of 2023  
 With  
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5943 of 2023  
 With  
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6047 of 2023

=====

JITENDRASINH AJITSINH JADEJA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K B VIRVADIYA(11272) for the Petitioner(s) No.  
 1,2,3,4,5

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No.  
 1,2,3,4,5

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
 Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS LIPEE D DAVE(12327) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned  
 advocate Mr. Nishit Gandhi and the sick notes filed

by learned advocates Mr. D. G. Shukla and Mr. Vaibhav Vyas, list the matter on 17.11.2025.

**(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)**

Pallavi