

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5077 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 3 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4731 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4741 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4741 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 5 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4741 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4867 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4888 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5233 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5234 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5235 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5236 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5245 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5254 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5391 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2026

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5391 of 2023

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5394 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5831 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5831 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5943 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6047 of 2023

=====

JITENDRASINH AJITSINH JADEJA & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR K B VIRVADIYA(11272) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS LIPEE D DAVE(12327) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

Date : 02/07/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

This entire group of petitions shall be heard along with
R/Special Civil Application No.5123 of 2023.

Stand over to 21st July 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH